
The mission of the U.S. Secret Service Cyber Fraud Task Forces (CFTF) is to prevent, detect, and mitigate 
complex cyber-enabled financial crimes, with the ultimate goal of arresting and convicting the most harmful 
perpetrators. Through a partnership with private industry, state, local, tribal, and territorial (SLTT) and 
federal law enforcement agencies, federal and state prosecutors, and academia, the CFTFs effectively 
leverage the collective expertise of a range of key stakeholders necessary to combat cybercrime. The CFTFs 
are staffed with special agents, technical experts, forensic analysts operating in the CFTF Digital Evidence 
Forensic Labs (DEFL), and SLTT task force officers trained through the Secret Service National Computer 
Forensic Institute (NCFI).
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Atlanta
404-331-6111
Alan Davis
alan.davis@usss.dhs.gov
Marc Debrody
mdebrody@usss.dhs.gov

Baltimore
443-263-1000
Racciatti Luciano
racciatti.luciano@usss.dhs.gov

Birmingham
205-731-1144
Billy Witherington
billy.witherington@usss.dhs.gov

Boston
617-565-5640
Fred Mitchell
fred.mitchell@usss.dhs.gov
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Buffalo
716-551-4401
Charles Perras
charles.perras@usss.dhs.gov

Chicago
312-353-5431
Patrick Hogan
patrick.hogan@usss.dhs.gov

Cincinnati
513-684-3585
Jason Hayden 
jason.hayden@usss.dhs.gov

Cleveland
216-750-2058
Ronald Koelsch
ronald.koelsch@usss.dhs.gov

Charlotte
704-442-8370
Gregory Johnson
gregory.johnson@usss.dhs.gov
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Columbia
803-772-4015
Frank Kelly
fkelley@usss.dhs.gov

Dallas
972-868-3200
Jeremy Ehrhardt
j.ehrhardt@usss.dhs.gov

Denver
303-850-2700
Isaac Barnes
ike.barnes@usss.dhs.gov

Detroit
313-226-6400
Shamus Skelly
shamus.skelly@usss.dhs.gov

Honolulu
808-541-1912
Scott Bryson 
scott.bryson@usss.dhs.gov

Houston
713-868-2299
Jeffrey Barnacle
jeffrey.barnacle@usss.dhs.gov
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Indianapolis
317-635-6420
Trevor Katz
trevor.katz@usss.dhs.gov

Jacksonville
904-296-0133
Joe Hess
joe.hess@usss.dhs.gov

Kansas City
816-460-0600
John Seubert
john.seubert@usss.dhs.gov

Las Vegas
702-868-3000
Jacob Cinco
jacob.cinco@usss.dhs.gov

Los Angeles
213-894-4830
Geoffrey Noonan 
gnoonan@usss.dhs.gov
Matt Mayo
matthew.mayo@usss.dhs.gov
Kelly Palmieri
kelly.palmieri@usss.dhs.gov
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Little Rock
501-324-6241
Charles McElfresh
charles.mcelfresh@usss.dhs.gov

Louisville
502-582-5171
Jeff Ehringer
jeffrey.ehringer@usss.dhs.gov

Memphis
901-544-0333
Zack Rogers
ben.rogers@usss.dhs.gov

Miami
305-863-5000
Michael Rizzo
michael.rizzo@usss.dhs.gov

Greg Naranjo
gnaranjo@usss.dhs.gov

Minneapolis
612-348-1800
Paul Gustafson
paul.gustafson@usss.dhs.gov

Nashville
615-736-5841
Matt Preston
matthew.preston@usss.dhs.gov

New Orleans
504-841-3260
Darren Vogt
darren.vogt@usss.dhs.gov

Newark
973-971-3100
Michael Fagan
michael.fagan@usss.dhs.gov

New York
718-840-1000
Christine Farber
christine.farber@usss.dhs.gov
Kevin McCleary
kevin.mccleary@usss.dhs.gov
Rory Moran
rory.moran@usss.dhs.gov

Oklahoma City
405-272-0630
Todd Brown
j.todd.brown@usss.dhs.gov

Orlando
407-648-6333
Roy Dotson
roy.dotson@usss.dhs.gov
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Philadelphia
215-861-3300
Todd Nassoiy
todd.nassoiy@usss.dhs.gov

Phoenix 
602-640-5580
Ingrid Rush
ingrid.rush@usss.dhs.gov

Pittsburgh
412-281-7825
Dan Fisher
daniel.fisher@usss.dhs.gov

Richmond
804-592-3086
William Jordon
william.jordon@usss.dhs.gov

San Antonio
210-308-6220
John Cain
john.cain@usss.dhs.gov

San Diego
619-557-5640
Chris Rhode
c.rohde@usss.dhs.gov

Seattle 
206-553-1922
Tim Hunt
timothy.hunt@usss.dhs.gov

San Francisco
415-576-1210
Danielle Lopez
danielle.lopez@usss.dhs.gov
Ramin Sawal
ramin.sawal@usss.dhs.gov

St. Louis
314-539-2238
William Shink
william.shink@usss.dhs.gov

Tampa
813-228-2636
Richard Dean
richard.dean@usss.dhs.gov

Washington D.C.
202-406-8000
Mark Marik
mark.t.marik@usss.dhs.gov
Christopher Lee
clee@usss.dhs.gov
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